GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2445
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
SETTING UP OF SPINNING MILLS
Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up the spinning mills in the backward and tribal areas of Andhra Pradesh;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of spinning mills that came up in the country during each of the last three years, State-wise;

(d) any data regarding the financial status of such spinning mills, State-wise; and

(e) any special packages likely to be given for the proper operation of such mills?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)
(@) & (b): No, Madam.

(c): The details of State-wise number of spinning mills during 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09 including Andhra Pradesh is as follows:

No. of spinning mills enlisted
State 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09

Andhra Pradesh 5 13 14
Dadra Nagar Haveli 0 2 2
Gujarat 613

Haryana 310
Himachal Pradesh 2 0 0O
Madhya Pradesh 0 1 2
Maharashtra 7 2 4
Punjab 4 7 11
Rajasthan 1 2 1

Tamil Nadu 116 90 82
Uttar Pradesh 1 1 O
Uttaranchal 0 0 2
Total 145 120 121

(d): Such data is not available.

(e): No, Madam
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